
Al l  Cl l\1L\ t -l
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY

AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I
r Rul of PP Ru 2004

To Be Filled andUp loaded on PPRA Website in Resoect of A ll
Public Contracts of Works. Serv ices and Goods

> NAMts Of .THE 
ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAI, GOVT.

> TITLE OF CONTRACT

> TENDER NUMBER

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

> TENDER VALUE

> ENCINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civil Works only)

> ESTTMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

!D-001/2{

[, )i A]\I EI PA.IYI / ()IL TI]R III:\TINE

.01.2021 1600 HRs

O/RD/003Dl

Rs. 1.5 Nlillion Aoorox,

06 08 \teeks

> WHETH-LR THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?
Yes / No

> ADVERI'ISEMENT:

. PPRA Website Yes (Federal Agencies)

. (lfyes give date and PPRA,s tender number) TS529827E

. News Papers N/A
(lfyes give names ofnewspapers and dates)

} TENDER OPI,NED ON (DA]'E & TIME)

> NATURE OF PTIRCHASE Loc t I

> FIXTENSION lN DUE DATE (Ifany)

Intcmational

Yes / NO

3l

167 *,4 )q ).l t
P

Purehase Ordcr #.

Sui Northern Gas Pipclines Ltd.

Public Sector Orsani,.qt rn



(2)

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
1- M/s Diamond Painrs tndustries (pvl) Ltd, Lhr.
2- M/s B€rger Peinb, Lahore.
3- M/s. Moon Star & Company, Chanot

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRIl'ERIA
wAS TNCLUDED IN BTDD|NG / TENDER DOCUMENTS y€s / No
(lfyes etrclos€ s .opy).

> WHETHF]R BID EVAI,I]ATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS yes / No
(Il yes enclose ! copy).

> WHICH METI IOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)
o) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE \i

b) SINCLE STACH - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

o) TWo STAGE BIDDINC PROCEDURE

d) WO STACE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCURXMENT WAS ADOPTF]D WITHBRIEF REAS0NS (i.c. EMERGENCY. DTRECT CONTRACTTNG. NECOTTATED
TENDERING ETC.) M

- WHO IS THE APPROVINC AT'THORITY CO(PT)

> WHETHER APPROVAL O} COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED T.OR USING A
METHOD OTIIER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. N.A> NUMBER OI BIDS RECEI\ED 02
1- M/s Diamond Paints tndustries (A/t) Ltd Lhr.
2- M/s Berggr Paints, Lahore

> WHETIIER THE SUCCESSrUL BIDDER wAS LOWESTBIDDER yes / No

> WHETHER INTEGRII'Y PACT WAS SICNED N/A



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA )

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -II
r Rul€ 47 of PP 0.1

To Be Filled And Uoloaded on PPRA Website In Resoect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods

> RANKING OI SUCCESSFUL Brr)DER lN EVALUATION REPOR r. (i.e. lsr. 2nd, ld trVA.LUATED
tslD).

> NLED ANALYSIS (Why thc procurement was ncccssarv,?) To meet opcrational reouirement of the
comDanv.

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSI] TIME. WHAT WEITE 'IIi[ REASONS
(Briefly describe) Nil

> WHETTIER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME
OF OPENING OF BID. Yes / No

> DATE OF CONTR4.CT SICNING (CoDv enc losed)

HO/FD/003t24
M/s. tscrger Paints Pakistan Limitcd. 36-lndustrial
Estatc. Kor Lakipat. Lahore.

M/s. Berger Paints Pakistan Limited, Lahore

O/fD/003/2,1 \1/s. Berpcr Paints Pakistan T,imired. Lahore 29.05.2024

(Attach a copy ofagreement)

ATTACHMENT _ II

> NLMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE IIME OF OPENING OF BIDS O]

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

Value tleluding
GsT (Rs)

g',t2,428t-

Name ofBidder f, valurtioD Resilts/R€mark3

Single rcsponsive bidder.

P{i.ehase Order No. S!pplier's Nami: Date



i

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION RI.]POR'I' GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

(Attach copy ofthe bid evaluxtiotr report)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(Ifyes result thereofy

Yes /Ng

> ANY DEVIATION IROM SPECIIICATIONS GIVEN IN TIIE TENDER NOTICb / DOCUMENTS
Yes / No

(lfyes give details)
> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRIl'HRIA

(lfyes give details)
Yes / \o

YES / NO

lro/FD/003/24 M/s. Bergcr Painls Pakistan I-imited. l,ahorc. 872-428.00

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Dcscription)

IF.No.2/ l/2008PPRA-RA.1ll]

Purchase Order No-
Vrlue

lncluding
GST (Rs)



SUI NORTHERN CAS PIPELINES LTD.
Gas House, 2l-Kashmir Road. I-ahore-5

LOCAL PURCILA.SE OR.DER NO; IIO/}'D/001/2,{ Dalc: 16.04.202.1
Nct Cost Rs. 872,128/

Mls. Berger Paints Pakistan Limited,
36-lndus$ial Estate, Kot Lakhpat,
Lahore.

Subjecr EqilL
Relerence:Your Ouotation # BRGR/6&M/31012024 dated 31.01.2024 ir resoonse to our tender

clloxirl d l.E 001r24 dated 10.0 1.2024. Your Sales Tax Res * 02-02-'1208-007-55. Our
Sales Tax Reg. # 03 9l-9999-967-19

\dl
Nyi'-..,'

Dear Sirs,

we are ple6ed 10 place d order on you lor $e follo$ing nenr, subrd lo lems and condirions prinied ov€rleat cha.ses. addnions,

rheElo, including lhce ro $e orde&d nlarerial rill bc authotized solely by dn mendnent to lhis ordcr which {illbe aecuted in the

s.De n6nq 6 ths order

Yours Failhfully,
SUI NORTI IE LIMITgD

DY. CHIEF OFFICER (PR r)

lndant # FSD/T/LP/013124 daled 02.11.2021

AJC : Store Stock
Index, II 005.00321. I1.005.00327.03. I1.005.0032903
& 11.005.00.121 0l

PCS I 036 dated 01.022024. Technical velting
lkle C.li (T) IiC Seclion lV. SM,\ ll. Lahore memo, SEC

lVt lil768 ddled l5 0l 202.1

NlaiaEcnrrnr Sduion Rci SSMainV202l-24/52-57? 1

for

Datcd:02.11.2023

Item
#.

DESCRIPTION Unil Qlv
Rate

(Rs./Ltr)
Total value

(Rs)
I

3.

6

Paints Synlhelic Alk)d Based l'inishing
(Stecl). Signal Red BS Colour 537
Packed iD 3.6.1 Ltr. / Tin.

Black Enamel, BS 284,
Packed in 1.64 Ltr. / l'irr

Red Oxide Paint. Packed iD 3.64 l-1r. 1 lin

OilTurpentine
Packed in 4 Ltr. / Tin
Make / Bmnd: Berg€r Paints
(Detailed specificatioD as per quotation /
Tender EDquiry).

Plus Sales Iax A l8%
Total t.O.R. Faisalabad Price including Sales

rax@ t8%

Ltrs.
(Tin)

Ltrs.
(Tjf)

Ltrs.
(Tin)
Ltrs.
(ri,,

218.1
(60)

r82
(s0)

213
(75)
544

(r 36)

631 .87

6i i.87

516.92

138,000.11

115,000.34

172,500.51

313,844.48
Total

Say Rs.

133,082.23

872,421.97
872,428.00

\otes rnenlioned on attached Annexurc I

rvould be applicable ro this purchase order.

(Rupees Eight Hundred Seventy Two
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Eight
Only)

Rs.l 58i 201

63 r.87



ANN!]XURE-I

SUI \0R I'HERN CAS PIPE LINES LI 1Iit)

PURC]HASE ORDER NO.HO/FD/OO3/2{

RNLdNC Bo GUARANT'EE

l

Please anange to provide at your own co a Performancc/warranty Bond Guarantee equivalent

i"-i6y" 
"i,"1" 

toial value of the purchase order (excluding salee-tax) within 3Odavs after

.u""ir- Jrur"t ur" order as per ciause I I of the tender enquiry' The Performanc€'A arranty

;";[;r'h ;;;;;"lia ror'six month" afle' rhe lasr Podion of the goods hare been delivered

["iii-. iinoia"rtinulion ln case Performance'/warmnty Bond cuaranlee is not received within

,-;... ,irn" o..iod of l0 dals, lhe validity period of 0L months will be increased lo 09 months

in., rt 
" 

tasi ponion ofthe goods and scrvices are dcli\ ercd to the final dc{ination'

DELIVERY
vffiffiiu". the malerial rilhin 06_08 weeks aficr receipt of purcha-se order ar sNGpL

Stor€s, Sargodha Road, Faiselabrd'

IIiSPECTION

-u,"riul 

,hould b" ,upplied as per tendered specifications sub-standard/defective material will

have to be replaced by you on 'NO CHARCE BASIS' cven after our acceptance'

lnspeclion of malerial will be undenaken at our Dremises' Ihe supplier' at lhe time of delivery'

.iiiiut. ,o.ru.it u.enificare from authoriTed dealer ofoffered brdnd for all.lhe ilems rhat

;#";;;i; 
";;;il'i, 

g"nrin". Deliv€red material shall not b€ accepted without the

certificate.

r(i)IlARr(NG
Each Tin should be marked as specllled al clause-]0 ofTcchnical Specs altached to the tender

enquiry.

4- PAYMENT- 
if,ft;i;r bc made ro lou by our Accounts DePartmenl $ilhin J0 dalc a{ier sati5faclorv

:ffii;iil;t;;iffi u.'gi*n'in p""l'u't order ind afler receipt of vour bills in duplicate

.op-p'*"0 *i*, uff *qirisite;ocum€nts including receipted coPies ofDelivery Challans'

5. SAIES TAX
Ahove Drices arc incluslveotall uovcrnment Tax€s and duties' including l8% Sales tax Sales

'l';;li;;.,drd.d*t 
as per Iau upon submis'ion of documcntary e\idence'

6. LATE DELIVERY CHARGES
Ifthe material as given ln the oroer nave not been delivered on time and as pcr stipulations in

il";";;, ;;"";i on account or ro'"" vuj*t" within the delivery period given in the

contract, Sui No(hern cu. elpttin"' ii'lrtJ;hall be entitled to rccover lo/o (one percent) of

the total value (excluding sates taxl oiihe aelayed part of material fortach week of delay' by

wav of Late Delivery Charges sublect to maxirium of I0% of the lotal value (excluding sales

;ii ;i;."aj;;;'*n or''r't 'it*Ll' l he period ror calculation ot Lare Deli\ery charse'

shall be reclonei in number ofda)s lor $hich the malerral was dela)eo'

E:\ALTAnP.O. Nor6 docr Pase 5?5 of578

Conld....P/2

t.



11.]/i:fi/ 003 /2,\
{.))

All thc supplies after expiry of scheduled delivery period will be subject to clause mentioned
above and dogs not require any additional noting/marking/oonnnents on delivery challans etc. at
the time ofreceipt ofdelayed supplies.

The paymenr of such Late Delivery Charges shail not relieve the supplier Irom performing and
fulfilling jts obligatjons under the contract nor will the corrcspond;ng rights and entitlements of
Sui Northern b€ aflecled or reduced in any manner.

Whenever Late Delivcry Charges or anv other cla;m becorne pa1,able, Sui Northern Gas
Pipelines Limited, in its sole discretion shall quanlify the same as per tender tcnns and sen,e a
written notice upon the supplier requiring immcdiate paymenl thereol If thc supplier fails to
remit paymenl wilhin the given ti[re period as mentioned in the notjce, to be served under any
mode of communication i.e E-,nail, Fax, CoLrrier, registered postal cover e1c., SNGPL $ill
become entitled to recover the same fonhwith by calling upoD the complete
Performance/Wananty Bond Guarantce. The arlount over and above the SNGPL'S clain will
be retumed to the bank, on supplier's account, alier completion ofcontract perlonnance period.

ln case ofa contract on turnke-v basis or the rraterial covered in the contract is a cornla.t unrt
oonsisting of more than one itern(s) / part(s) or the delaled part of supply / serviccs. in anl rvay,
affecis the overall cornpletion. utilization or funcrionality of thc wholc ilcmtrork. the l,atc
Deliver], Charges \,! ill be \\,orked out on wholc unil(s).

Please also noie that all other terms/conditions ofour render enquiry No.LE-oqy24 and those
which have been agreed to through exchange of correspondence after bid opening date are
inlesral Dart ofthis DUrchase order

v' ru,"oor*1T'LtlXt$'JL,*rr,*rno

s)
DY.CHIEF OFFICER (PROCI]REMENl)
For MANAGIN(;DIRECI-OR

Purchase Order No.HO / F D /003 /24
M,/s. Berger Paints Pakistan Limited, Lahorc

Dr!^LTnnI'.O Nclcs J.cx P.cc 575 .li7i


